3800 Camp Creek Parkway Building 1400, Suite 132 Atlanta, GA 30331 www.aeroatl..org



To Bank Merger Application,

The Aerotropolis Atlanta Alliance is a non-profit organization focused on regional economic competitiveness through economic, education and workforce development. Our Public/Private partnership believes the merger between SunTrust Bank and Branch Banking & Trust will be a great benefit to our region. SunTrust Bank is an amazing partner of Aerotropolis Atlanta Alliance and we've partnered on community events such New Market Tax Credit workshops held in the South Fulton communities. SunTrust Bank is also a key partner in our workforce development initiatives by operating as a funding partner for several construction and hospitality cohorts. SunTrust Bank has served on our board since 2015 and continues provide leadership and much needed resources towards our good faith efforts to improve the quality of life for business and residents in the South Fulton and Clayton County region.

Respectively,

Shannon James President & CEO Aerotropolis Atlanta Alliance, Inc 3800 Camp Creek Parkway Building 1400 STE 132 Atlanta, GA 30331 404-249-2211 (office) S.James@aeroatl.org